to circumstances in which it may or may not invoke or seek to invoke a pre-condition or
condition to the Offers.

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it
have not received any irrevocable commitment(s) to accept the Offers.

Overseas Shareholders

The Offers will be in respect of securities of a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands
and will be subject to the procedure and disclosure requirements of Hong Kong, which may
be different from other jurisdictions. The ability of Shareholders residing outside Hong Kong
wishing to participate in the Offers will also be subject to, and may be limited by, the laws
and regulations of their respective jurisdictions.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of Asian Dynamics and the
Company (i) immediately before Completion and at the date of this joint announcement; and (ii)
immediately after Completion:

Shareholding Structure of Asian Dynamics

Immediately before Completion Immediately after Completion
Number of AD

Shares Approximate %
Number of AD

Shares Approximate %

The Vendors:
Mr. Chan 5,179 14.16 – –
Denwell Enterprises 8,571 23.43 – –

Sub-total 13,750 37.59 – –

Other holders of AD Shares:
Mr. Chau 4,000 10.94 4,000 10.94
Asian Wealth 8,000 21.88 8,000 21.88
Glamour House 10,821 29.59 24,571 67.18

Total 36,571 100 36,571 100

– 10 –

Shareholding Structure of the Company

Immediately before Completion Immediately after Completion
Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

The Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it
Asian Dynamics (Note 1) 546,846,132 56.76 546,846,132 56.76
The Offeror (Note 2) 546,846,132 56.76 546,846,132 56.76

Sub-total (Notes 3, 4, and 5) 546,846,132 56.76 546,846,132 56.76

Independent Shareholders
Total Independent
 Shareholders 416,571,854 43.24 416,571,854 43.24

Total 963,417,986 100 963,417,986 100

Notes:

1. Asian Dynamics is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and upon Completion will be
beneficially owned by Asian Wealth (as to 21.88%), Glamour House (as to 67.18%), and Mr. Chau (as to
10.94%).

2. The Offeror (Glamour House) is also a Substantial Shareholder of the Company as Asian Dynamics is a
controlled corporation of the Offeror.

3. Mr. Chu is also a Substantial Shareholder of the Company as the Offeror is a controlled corporation of Mr.
Chu.

4. Mr. Xie is also a Substantial Shareholder of the Company as the Offeror is a controlled corporation of Mr.
Xie.